## SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

## Summary of Bids for: West SD AST Package

LS

1

\$57,000.00

## Bid Opening Date: March 14, 2024, 3:30PM

3.00 Mobilization

CSP WILDLOOP - LOOP25DA	Bids Received:		Bituminous Paving		Simon					
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00 Mobilization	LS	1	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.01 SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	Ton	60.8	\$1,515.00	\$92,112.00	\$1,477.00	\$89,801.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.02 Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$108.00	\$2,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.03 AE-150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Ton	364.8	\$920.00	\$335,616.00	\$824.50	\$300,777.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.04 Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	3289.8	\$80.00	\$263,184.00	\$86.10	\$283,251.78		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.05 Pilot Car	Hour	125	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$67.00	\$8,375.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.06 Flagging	Hour	420	\$45.00	\$18,900.00	\$51.00	\$21,420.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.07 Traffic Control Signs	Units	610	\$5.00	\$3,050.00	\$4.15	\$2,531.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.08 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL CSP WILDLIFE LOOP - LOOP25DA BASE BID				\$777,612.00		\$749,022.48		\$0.00		\$0.00
CSP BISON CENTER - CSPK25PD Bids Received:										
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2.00 SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal`	Ton	2.2	\$1,515.00	\$3,333.00	\$1,703.00	\$3,746.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.01 AE-150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Ton	13.2	\$920.00	\$12,144.00	\$820.00	\$10,824.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.02 Type 2A cover Aggregate	Ton	119	\$80.00	\$9,520.00	\$94.20	\$11,209.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.03 Flagging	Hour	6	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$51.00	\$306.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.04 Traffic Control Signs	Units	122	\$5.00	\$610.00	\$4.15	\$506.30		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.05 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$610.00	\$610.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL CSP BISON CENTER - CSPK25PD BASE BID				\$28,967.00		\$27,202.70		\$0.00		\$0.00
	<b>D</b> . 1 <b>D</b> .		r							]
OCKY POINT RA - ORMA25PA Bids Received:										
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

\$57,000.00

\$67,500.00

\$67,500.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

3.01 Unclassified Excavation	CY	131	\$40.00	\$5,240.00	\$53.00	\$6,943.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.02 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	94.9	\$80.00	\$7,592.00	\$198.00	\$18,790.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.03 Surface Preparation	SY	1567	\$3.00	\$4,701.00	\$4.55	\$7,129.85	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.04 Base Course	TON	118.8	\$80.00	\$9,504.00	\$109.00	\$12,949.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
Asphalt Concrete Composite, Type E2 3.05 (Rut Leveling/Overlay)	TON	1239	\$150.00	\$185,850.00	\$148.50	\$183,991.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.06 Asphalt Concrete Composite, Type E2	TON	76.9	\$300.00	\$23,070.00	\$285.00	\$21,916.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.07 SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	TON	27	\$1,515.00	\$40,905.00	\$1,424.00	\$38,448.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.08 Sand for Fog Seal	TON	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$141.00	\$1,410.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.09 CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	TON	131.2	\$920.00	\$120,704.00	\$924.00	\$121,228.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.10 Modified Type 2A Cover Aggregate	TON	1088.8	\$80.00	\$87,104.00	\$82.70	\$90,043.76	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.11 Sweep & Pick-up Chips	SY	64,520	\$0.50	\$32,260.00	\$0.19	\$12,258.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.12 Pavement Marking Paint, White	LF	42,410	\$0.25	\$10,602.50	\$0.19	\$8,057.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.13 Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	LF	35,186	\$0.25	\$8,796.50	\$0.19	\$6,685.34	\$0.00	\$0.00
Pavement Marking Paint, Handicap 3.14 Symbol	EA	8	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$83.00	\$664.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.15 Flagging	HOUR	160	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$51.00	\$8,160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.16 Pilot Car	HOUR	45	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$67.00	\$3,015.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.17 Traffic Control Signs	UNITS	372	\$5.00	\$1,860.00	\$4.15	\$1,543.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.18 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,690.00	\$3,690.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL ROCKY POINT RA - ORMA25PA BASE BID				\$614,869.00		\$614,425.65	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL WEST SD AST PACKAGE								
LOOP25DA, ORMA25PA, CSPK25PD BID				\$1,421,448.00		\$1,390,650.83	\$0.00	\$0.00